

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) (WRIT PETITION (PIL)) NO. 34 of 2024****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 4 of 2024
In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 34 of 2024****With****R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 118 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2020
In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 118 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2022
In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 118 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 118 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2022
In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 118 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 5 of 2021
In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 118 of 2020****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9506 of 2021****With****R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14157 of 2020****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (MODIFICATION OF ORDER) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 14157 of 2020****SUO MOTU****Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.****Appearance:****LAW OFFICER BRANCH(420) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****MR DM DEVNANI(5880) for the Applicant(s) No. 1****G H VIRK(7392) for the Opponent(s) No. 11,12,13,4,5,7****GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1,10,2,3,8,9****MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Opponent(s) No. 15,16****MR KAUSHAL D PANDYA(2905) for the Opponent(s) No. 14,17,18,6****CORAM:HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS.****JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL****and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY****Date : 29/08/2025**

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)

In view of the leave note filed by Mr. Bhavesh D. Hajare, learned advocate appearing for the applicants, put up this matter on 12.09.2025 at 12:30 p.m.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ)

(D.N.RAY,J)

A. B. VAGHELA